

CITY OF WESTLAKE NOTICE OF PUBLIC MEETING

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the City of Westlake City Council will conduct a Public Hearing on Monday, August 10, 2020 at 6:30 p.m. or as soon thereafter as the agenda permits. The Meeting will be held with a quorum of City Council members physically in attendance at 4005 Seminole Pratt Whitney Road, Westlake, Florida 33470, and other City Council Members and City Staff participating through COMMUNICATIONS MEDIA TECHNOLOGY consistent with Emergency Ordinance 2020-08.

NOTICE IS FURTHER GIVEN that this is an OPEN MEETING, and the public is encouraged to access and participate in meeting proceedings through electronic or telephonic means as follows:

1. Join the Webex meeting from your computer, tablet or smartphone at the following link: https://cityofwestlake.my.webex.com/

Meeting ID: 132 294 2455

Password: hello

2. Participants may also dial in using your phone with any of the following number(s):

United States Toll: +1-408-418-9388 Meeting ID: 132 294 2455

Meeting agendas may be downloaded from the City of Westlake's Official website at www.westlakegov.com or be requested from the City Clerk's Office when made available.

Public Comments will be accepted via an electronic comment card, at least 24 hours prior to the public meeting and also acknowledged during the meeting when participants utilize the "raise your hand" feature during the designated time. Procedures for Public Comment are provided via the City website https://www.westlakegov.com/cityclerk/page/covid-19-public-meetings

Consistent with section 286.0105, Florida Statutes, if any interested party wishes to appeal any decision made by the City Council with respect to any matter considered at this meeting, such interested parties will need a record of the proceedings and may need to ensure that a verbatim record is made, including the testimony and evidence upon which the appeal is to be based.

In accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act and Section 286.26, Florida Statutes, persons with disabilities needing special accommodations in order to participate in this meeting are entitled to the provision of certain assistance. Please contact the City Clerk's Office at 4001 Seminole Pratt Whitney Road, Westlake, Florida; telephone number (561) 530-5880, no later than 48 hours prior to meeting.

Zoie Burgess, CMC City Clerk, City of Westlake Posted: July 28, 2020